

Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

No. KGD 3-3/1/2022 KPSC DO KGD

Kasaragod, 04/04/2023.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Driver Gr. II LDV, Driver cum OA LDV (Cat. No. 19/2021) in Various Department – Addendum Notification issuing of – Regarding.

Ref:- Short List No. 14/2022/DOB dated 12.09.2022.

It is hereby notified that the following note is included as Note 8 in the Short List cited above.

Note 8 : "The Short List published will be subject to the result OA (EKM) 1584/2022"

The Short List No. 14/2022/DOB dated 12.09.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

ULLASAN P. DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.